APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL
IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

ST ANNE'S HIGH SCHOOL
330133
65127

BEGMA Kl HAVELI PO JHAUGANJ PATNA BIHAR,
PATNA, BIHAR - 800008

EDWARD ALPHONSE
M.A., B. Ed.
sahs_patnacity@yahoo.co.in

9431063054

https://stannespatnacity.in/affiliationLetter.pdf

https://stannespatnacity.in/TrustCertificate.pdf

https://stannespatnacity.in/NOC.pdf

https://stannespatnacity.in/RecognitionCertificate.pdf

https://stannespatnacity.in/BuildingCertificate.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://stannespatnacity.in/FireCertificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://stannespatnacity.in/DEOCertificate.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://stannespatnacity.in/WaterHealthCertificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://stannespatnacity.in/FeeStructure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://stannespatnacity.in/fAcademicCalender.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://stannespatnacity.in/List_of SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://stannespatnacity.in/Link_of PTA.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://stannespatnacity.in/Link_of ThreeYearResult.pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL EDWARD ALPHONSE

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 60



PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 187 169

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 70 64

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

90

91

15

20

24

1.6:1

Dr. Nishma James, PH.D, B.Ed.

Irene Tanisha, B.A., B.Ed.

8094

48 & 47

5 & 56

YES

20

25



7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Vidyadhar Prasad

Jugnu

Pushpa K. Bahadur

Sufi Perween
Rina Mathur
Nagma Anwar
Rahul

Sachi Mishra
Joel Ankesh
Renuka

Hena Khatoon
Anjela Kujur
Ankita Sinha
Divya Bijpuria
Rajni R. Xaxa
Rasmita Gupta
Sanjay Xaxa
Fulsida lakra
Sunil Murmu
Wazda Imam
Edward Alphonse
Victor

Richard A Bhaju

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

https://youtu.be/wj9KHwII-I8

B.SC

M.A.

MA

B.COM

M.COM

MA

M.Sc

B.Sc

BA

BA

B.SC

Non-Matric

|.Sc

MA

MA

Ph.D

M.SC



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Martin Beng

Arti Singh
Chandra Bibha
Ranjiv Kr. Kalyani
Gauri Shanker
Alok Kumar
Nilima Gupta
Karuna S. Isaac
Sanjiv Kumar
Atul Kumar

Ajay Baxla

Kanta C John
Jyoti Cyrill
Nishma James
Norman Rajesh
Remis Kujur
Sadiya Z. Fatmi
MADAN KUMAR
MAGGIE ROSE
SUFIA SOHAIL AHMAD
SONAL PRASHANT
ARVIND KUMAR
JYOTI PANDEY
SHIPRA SINGH
SUMANTI KULLU
VIJAYA

RISHAV JAIN

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

B.A

MA

MA

M.SC

M.SC

M.SC

M.SC

M.COM, MA

M.COM

MFA

B.A

MA

B.A

Ph.D

M.SC

BA

MA

B.COM

INTER

B.SC

M.COM

B.A.

M.COM

BA

M.SC

M.COM



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

ASHUTOSH KUMAR

SHIDRA AFTAB

KHUSHBOO KUMARI

SHRUTI GUPTA

NAZIA SARWAR

BALJEET KAUR

ALISHA DURRANI

NESAR FATIMA

RASHMI BALAK

SEEMA KUMARI

RASHMI KUMARI

SARITA JAIN

IRENE TANISHA ALPHONSE

RITU KUMARI AGRAWAL

MONICA CLODIOUS

SONAL AGRAWAL

TAIYABA JAHAN

AYUSHI VERMA

KANIKA KUMARI

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

BA

M.COM

M.COM

B.COM

B.SC.

B.A.

B.SC.

B.A.

M.SC.

B.A.

BCA

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

MA

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.SC.



