

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST ANNE'S HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	330133
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	65127
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BEGMA KI HAVELI PO JHAUGANJ PATNA BIHAR, PATNA, BIHAR - 800008
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	EDWARD ALPHONSE
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B. Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sahs_patnacity@yahoo.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9431063054

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://stannespatnacity.in/affiliationLetter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://stannespatnacity.in/TrustCertificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://stannespatnacity.in/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://stannespatnacity.in/RecognitionCertificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://stannespatnacity.in/BuildingCertificate.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://stannespatnacity.in/FireCertificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://stannespatnacity.in/DEOCertificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://stannespatnacity.in/WaterHealthCertificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://stannespatnacity.in/FeeStructure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://stannespatnacity.in/AcademicCalender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://stannespatnacity.in/List_of_SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://stannespatnacity.in/Link_of_PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://stannespatnacity.in/Link_of_ThreeYearResult.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	EDWARD ALPHONSE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	60

	PGT	15
	TGT	20
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.6:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Dr. Nishma James, PH.D, B.Ed.
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Irene Tanisha, B.A., B.Ed.

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	187	169	90	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	70	64	91	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8094
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	25

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/wj9KHwII-l8
---	---	---

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Vidyadhar Prasad	TGT	B.SC
2	Jugnu	PGT	M.A.
3	Pushpa K. Bahadur	TGT	MA
4	Sufi Perween	PRT	B.COM
5	Rina Mathur	PRT	M.COM
6	Nagma Anwar	TGT	MA
7	Rahul	PGT	M.Sc
8	Sachi Mishra	PRT	B.Sc
9	Joel Ankesh	TGT	BA
10	Renuka	TGT	BA
11	Hena Khatoon	TGT	B.SC
12	Anjela Kujur	PRT	I.A
13	Ankita Sinha	TGT	B.A
14	Divya Bijpuria	TGT	M.A, B.Sc.
15	Rajni R. Xaxa	PRT	I.A
16	Rasmita Gupta	TGT	B.SC
17	Sanjay Xaxa	PRT	I.A
18	Fulsida lakra	OTHER	Non-Matric
19	Sunil Murmu	OTHER	I.Sc
20	Wazda Imam	PRT	MA
21	Edward Alphonse	PRINCIPAL	MA
22	Victor	VICE PRINCIPAL	Ph.D
23	Richard A Bhaju	PGT	M.SC

24	Martin Beng	OTHER	B.A
25	Arti Singh	PGT	MA
26	Chandra Bibha	TGT	MA
27	Ranjiv Kr. Kalyani	PGT	M.SC
28	Gauri Shanker	PGT	M.SC
29	Alok Kumar	PGT	M.SC
30	Nilima Gupta	PGT	M.SC
31	Karuna S. Isaac	PGT	M.COM, MA
32	Sanjiv Kumar	PGT	M.COM
33	Atul Kumar	PGT	MFA
34	Ajay Baxla	PET	B.A
35	Kanta C John	PGT	MA
36	Jyoti Cyrill	TGT	B.A
37	Nishma James	PGT	Ph.D
38	Norman Rajesh	PGT	M.SC
39	Remis Kujur	TGT	BA
40	Sadiya Z. Fatmi	PGT	MA
41	MADAN KUMAR	TGT	B.COM
42	MAGGIE ROSE	OTHER	INTER
43	SUFIA SOHAIL AHMAD	TGT	B.SC
44	SONAL PRASHANT	TGT	M.COM
45	ARVIND KUMAR	PRT	I.A
46	JYOTI PANDEY	PRT	B.A.
47	SHIPRA SINGH	PRT	M.COM
48	SUMANTI KULLU	TGT	BA
49	VIJAYA	TGT	M.SC
50	RISHAV JAIN	PGT	M.COM

51	ASHUTOSH KUMAR	OTHER	BA
52	SHIDRA AFTAB	PRT	M.COM
53	KHUSHBOO KUMARI	PRT	M.COM
54	SHRUTI GUPTA	TGT	B.COM
55	NAZIA SARWAR	PRT	B.SC.
56	BALJEET KAUR	PRT	B.A.
57	ALISHA DURRANI	PRT	B.SC.
58	NESAR FATIMA	PRT	B.A.
59	RASHMI BALAK	PRT	M.SC.
60	SEEMA KUMARI	PRT	B.A.
61	RASHMI KUMARI	PRT	BCA
62	SARITA JAIN	PRT	M.A.
63	IRENE TANISHA ALPHONSE	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.A.
64	RITU KUMARI AGRAWAL	PRT	B.A.
65	MONICA CLODIOUS	TGT	MA
66	SONAL AGRAWAL	PRT	B.A.
67	TAIYABA JAHAN	PRT	B.A.
68	AYUSHI VERMA	TGT	M.A.
69	KANIKA KUMARI	PRT	B.SC.